THIS DRAWING PRODUCED ON THE NEW ENGLAND REGION MICROSTATION 3YSTEM

Di\Heme v work les \RUT\WORKING\FM\rit27 4642002 dan

Q2/1/200203:48:07 PM  ssmulski

o) 5 4 3 2 1
PARTS LIST
ITEM] QTY DESCRIPTION WPN
69 i EL. SWEEP 1" PVC *
' 68 5 CND. PVC RIGID 1* *
E 67 2 CPLG. CND 17 PVC *
108 66 AR WIRE ., #2 BARE *
h 65 Z NUT, HEX SST 5/167-18 *
: {‘%3; “\\\\ 701" 64 2 WASHER, LOCK $ST 5/16” *
I R . 63 4 WASHER. FLAT SST 5/16” *
4 (NOTE 4) ? Y W 62_ 62 2 BOLT. HEX SST 5/16"-18 X 1" L *
3 61 2 LUG. GND *
| 80 2 ROD, GND *
79" : 59 2 NUT, HEX #10-32 930000~0104
l ‘ 58 2 WASHER, LOCK #10 926001 -0081
¥ e 57 2 WASHER. FLAT #10 925000~0809
i 1 s et e 5 56 6 TIE, WRAP 094675-0001
' I By 55 1 CABLE, RF 30 (XMIT Wi) RG-214 632695-0001
y o5y 54 1 CABLE. RF 19.5' (XMIT W33} RG~214 632955~0001
8’ 53 4 ANT. ELEMENT DRIVEN 34,757 447757~0001
o 52 8 ANT. ELEMENT DIRECTOR 33.257 447756~0001
51 4 ANT. ELEMENT REFLECTOR 38.25" 447756~0003
- 50 2 WASHER. LOCK #4 §26001-0078
5° ANTENNA BOOM ASSEMBLY 49 2 WASHER, FLAT #4 925000-0803
PLAN VIEW E-E 48 2 SCREW, MACHINE #4-~40 X 3/8" 915012-0015
{SEE NOTE 5 {NOT TO SCALE) 47 2 COVER. PLATE 2889270001
46 2 WASHER, FLAT #6 925000-0805
DETAIL B 45 2 WASHER. LOCK #6 _ 926001-0079
44 2 SCREW, MACH. #6-32 X 3/8" 915013~0028
52 (NOT TO SCALE) 43 2 CLAMP. PIPE 2-1/2" 094755~0001
4 ! Y. 42 2 GASKET. SILICONE RUBBER 264800~-0001
: 41 8 NUT. HEX 5/167~18 100098~0510
51 1 40 16 WASHER, FLAT 5/16” 9250000813
39 8 BOLT, HEX 5/167~18 X 3-1/2" 919063~0040
38 64 NUT, HEX 3/8”-16 100098-0610
35 DETAIL D 2 | 'es | BOLT HEX 38716 X 17 5190870081
36 T - -
ANTENNA DIMENSIONS 35 14 CLAMP, ELEMENT 094795~0001
(NOT TO SCALE) 34 1 BOOM. ANT. (RH) 078703~0003
33 1 BOOM. ANT. (LH) . 078703-0001
32 1 CLAMP. ELEMENT W/BALUN (RH) 118962~-0001
39 1 CLAMP, ELEMENT W/BALUN (LH) 118962-0002
30 1 ASSY. ANT. BOOMs {(RH) (NOTE 5) 118949-0003
29 1 ASSY. ANT. BOOM, (LH)Y (NOTE 51} 1189490002
28 2 WASHER. FLAT 1/4” 925000-0007
27 2 WASHER, LOCK 1/4" 926001 ~0082
26 2. NUT. HEX 1/4"-20 930000~2254
25 2 HANGER, CND 1" 033638-0003
24 2 SCREW. MACH. 1/4"-20 X 1" L 915016-0083
23 2 BOLT. HEX 5/16"-18 X 1-1/4" 919063~0031
22 2 ROD. BOOM SUPPORT 078649-0001
21 8 MNUT, HEX 85/167~18 930000~2311
20 12 WASHER. LOCK 5/16" 926001-0083
19 8 WASHER, FLAT 5/16” 925001 -0008
18 4 BOLT, HEX 5716”18 X 3” L 919063-0038
{NOTE 4) 17 2 NUT. HEX 3/8"-16 930000~2384
16 66 WASHER. LOCK 3/8" 926001-0084
15 2 WASHER, FLAT 3/8" 925001-0009
14 2 BOLT. HEX 3/87-16 X 5% L 919062-0067
13 4 O AMP. MTG (NDT THREADED) 0947590002
12 2 CLAMP, MTG ( THREADED) 0394759~0001
11 2 U~BOLT. ANT. MOUNTING 3-1/2" 302789~0001
10 4 NUTs HEX 3/8% - 16
9 4 WASHER, LOCK 3/8°
8 4 BOLT. HEX 3/87-16 X 1-1/4"
\\\\ 7 ' PLATE, MTG (NOTE 2)
N\ DETAIL C 6 3 CLAMP, HOLD DOWN CHANNEL
70“"“‘\ TOWER MOUNTING 5 € SHIM., LEVELING 16 & 22 GAUGE
S 4 3 NUT. HEX 7/8%-9 *
(NOT TQ SCALE) 3 3 WASHER. LOCK 7/8" *
DRIP LOOP (TYP) 2 3 BOLT, ANCHOR 7/8“~3 X 18" *
1 1 TOWER SECTION, 8’ 447979~0100
1 SUBSYSTEM. OUTER MKR BCN 447978-0100

1-—-\

NOTES

(NOTE &)

1. INSTALL TOWER ANCHDR BOLTS SO THAT FACE OF TOWER 1S PERPENDICULAR TO
RUNWAY CENTERL INE EXTENDED. RUNWAY 19 CENTERLINE AZIMUTH: :

178° 31’ 48" (TRUE)

THIS DRAWING SUPERSEDES DRAWING '
NE-D-27464-006/C, REV 0, DATED 09/04/1998

11— ] RWY € OR LINE
b PARALLEL TO RWY 19€ 2. PART OF TOWER. NO WILCOX PART NUMBER AVAILABLE.
DETAIL A {iég 3. ITEMS NOTED WITH AN ASTERISK (%) SHALL BE CONTRACTOR FURNISHED.
_ 4. OPTIONAL MOUNTING HOLES ARE FURNISHED IN THE V~YAGI MOUNTING PLATE. .
(NOT TO SCALE) 80— Mﬂ\\\\ L ONE SET PROVIDES AN ANTENNA ANGLE OF 120° AXIS FOR THE STANDARD A 102/14/2002) PROPOSED/WR*6840/sls 3426 101/08/2002
) ] RADIATION PATTERN MAJOR AXIS AND THE SECOND SET PROVIDES AN REV]  oATE DESCRIPTION N REDLNE  |oup
ANTENNA ANGLE OF 90° FOR A NARROWER RADIATION PATTERN MAJOR AXIS. OATE
5. BOTH ITEMS ARE FACTORY ASSEMBLED AND INCLUDES DEPARTMENT OF TRANSFORTATION
/ e L] s 35 SR 50, HeLupe FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINISTRATION
, | S 6. THE UTER WARKER SUBSTSTEN CONSISTS OF THE wILCOX OUAL vhT BOSTON IMPLEMENTATION CENTER BURLINGTON, MA 01803
:v K N 69 {(BOTH SIDES: KIT 069207-0003. ! 00 AND INSTALLATION RUNWAY 19 (GL ) FAN MARKER (FM)
T ~68 (BOTH SIDES) 7. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL ALL MATERIAL UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. EXTERIOR
2" SCH 40 PVC i | 8. INTERFACE ANTENNA LEADS TO ENCLOSURE BOTTOM WITH APPROVED “CHINESE
CONDUTT f /fuea (BOTH SIDES) FINGER” TYPE CABLE STRAIN RELIEF. ngég%giijifﬁgaggﬁqu
‘ PARTS LIST (CONT.)
- 80 ITEM| QTY DESCRIPTION WPN CHITTENDEN RUTLAND STATE AIRPORT VT
; ‘ REVIEWED gy | SUBMITTED BY . APPROVED BYf«..
/V 72 1 ENCLOSURE. 127" X 12" X 6"+ NEMA 4X, * 747 T ee *;asgﬁtnﬁms-%;ﬂ;wxggjr;m
| LOCKABLE il
1 ) SWEEP 2" GRSC ‘ - &re %%/gz,D. DAUDIER, ANI-180 P. KIRBY, ANI-180 |
10 | 2 CABLE STRAIN RELIEF (“CHINESE FINGER” |% Lo amon St N OATE o9 /1472002 "M 3496
TYPE ) . DRAWN o AN!—}Q{} DRAWING NO REV
CHECKED NE-D-27464-E002 A

2

1




